

Misc Judl Case No. - 01/2022(Act-VIII)  
CNR: WBJP01-003752-2022

Order No. 17

Dated- 27.03.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 30.09.2023 and filing W.O.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner filed hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent filed a petition and prayed for time.

Ld. P.O. is busy as Registrar-in-charge at Circuit Bench, Jalpaiguri.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix: 30.04.2024 for hearing of petition dated 30.09.2023 and filing W.O.

D/C

District Judge  
Jalpaiguri

District Judge  
Jalpaiguri