

C.N.R .No-WBJP01-003752-2022

JO(WB00637)
Order No- 20
Dated:04.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 30.09.2023 & W/O if any in the mean time.

Parties take no steps.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association, no adverse order has been passed.

As such, case is adjourned.

Fix:- 12.07.2024 for hearing of petition dated 30.09.2023 & W/O if any in the mean time.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri