

Misc Judl. No.01 of 2022 (Act-VIII)
C.N.R .No-WBJP01-003752-2022

JO(WB00637)
Order No- 25
Dated: 18.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 30.09.2023 & W/O if any in the mean time.

Petitioner as well as Respondent file haziras through Ld. Lawyers.

Respondent files a petition for allowing proceedings to be conducted through video conserecing mode in addition to the physical mode on the ground stated therein. Copy not served. Let the same be kept with the record.

Perused the record. Considered.

Ld. P.O is busy in administrative matter.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix:- 12.03.2025 for hearing of petition dated 30.09.2023 & W/O, if any in the mean time.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri