

CNR No-WBJP01-003752-2022

Order No-29
Dated: 30.07.2025

Today is fixed for taking necessary instruction with regard to further proceeding of this case.

Ld. Lawyers for the contesting parties file haziras.

Perused the record. Considered.

Ld. P.O is busy in administrative matter.

As such, the case is adjourned.

Fix:- 06.11.2025 for taking necessary instruction with regard to further proceeding of this case.

Ensuing puja vacation in the meantime.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri