

**Misc Judicial Case No.01 of 2022**  
**C.N.R. No. WBJP01-003752-2022**

**Order No.32, dated – 08.01.2026,**

Today is fixed for taking necessary instruction with regard to further proceeding of this case.

Both sides file hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

One petition for adjournment has been filed on behalf of the petitioner. Copy of the same has been served upon the Ld. Advocate for the respondent/ OP and the same has been duly received with objection.

The petition is taken up for consideration.

Same is heard, considered and allowed for the reasons stated therein.

However, it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to the petitioner under any circumstances.

Next date be fixed for hearing of the petition under Order 7 Rule 11 of the C.P.C. as filed by respondent/ father.

Fix \_\_\_\_\_ for hearing of the petition under Order 7 Rule 11 of the C.P.C. as filed by respondent/ father.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**District Judge, Jalpaiguri**  
(WB01135)

**District Judge, Jalpaiguri**  
(WB01135)